Firm

Clotfelter
Samokar

Emboss

REH

Rosstarrant

Fee Schedule Discount

.25 discount ; 0.188 discount

combined delivery with
existing BG1
KDE fee schedule
KDE fee schedule for
repititous design .75 * Fee
schedule rate
one time 5% new client fee
discount (discount on total
cost)

$4,150,000.00
$4,150,000.00

$4,150,000.00

$4,150,000.00

5.70%
5.70%

5.70%

5.70%

$236,550.00
$236,550.00

$236,550.00

$236,550.00

0.25%
0.00%

1.425%

5.45%
5.70%

4.275%

$11,827.50

$226,175.00
$236,550.00

$177,412.50

$224,722.50

$10,375.00
$0.00

$59,137.50

$11,827.50

$3,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

5.80%
5.80%

5.80%

5.80%

$174,000.00
$174,000.00

$174,000.00

$174,000.00

0.250%
0

1.45%

5.55%
5.80%

4.35%

$8,700.00

$166,500.00
$174,000.00

$130,500.00

$165,300.00

$7,500.00
$0.00

$43,500.00

$8,700.00

Total Architect
and Engineer
costs Ryle and
Cooper High
Schools
combined

$392,675.00
$410,550.00

$307,912.50

$390,022.50

Combined
project savings
with discounts

$17,875.00
$0.00

$102,637.50

$20,527.50



