

Firm	Fee Schedule Discount	Cooper BG 1 amount construction cost	KDE fee schedule rate	Architect / Engineer Cost	Rate discount	Adjusted rate with discount	5 % Discount on total Architect and Engineer Fee	Adjusted cost for Architect and Engineer Services	Savings	Ryle BG1 amount construction cost	KDE fee schedule rate	Architect / Engineer Cost	Rate discount	Adjusted rate with discount	Discount on total fee	Adjusted cost for Architect and Engineer Services	Savings	Total Architect and Engineer costs Ryle and Cooper High Schools combined	Combined project savings with discounts
Clofelter Samokar	.25 discount ; 0.188 discount combined delivery with existing BG1	\$4,150,000.00	5.70%	\$236,550.00	0.25%	5.45%		\$226,175.00	\$10,375.00	\$3,000,000.00	5.80%	\$174,000.00	0.250%	5.55%		\$166,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$392,675.00	\$17,875.00
Emboss	KDE fee schedule	\$4,150,000.00	5.70%	\$236,550.00	0.00%	5.70%		\$236,550.00	\$0.00	\$3,000,000.00	5.80%	\$174,000.00	0	5.80%		\$174,000.00	\$0.00	\$410,550.00	\$0.00
REH	KDE fee schedule for repetitious design .75 * Fee schedule rate	\$4,150,000.00	5.70%	\$236,550.00	1.425%	4.275%		\$177,412.50	\$59,137.50	\$3,000,000.00	5.80%	\$174,000.00	1.45%	4.35%		\$130,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$307,912.50	\$102,637.50
Rosstarrant	one time 5% new client fee discount (discount on total cost)	\$4,150,000.00	5.70%	\$236,550.00			\$11,827.50	\$224,722.50	\$11,827.50	\$3,000,000.00	5.80%	\$174,000.00			\$8,700.00	\$165,300.00	\$8,700.00	\$390,022.50	\$20,527.50